
Dear Parents and Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
We are already at the end of week 2 of term and the children have all been working hard. We have a few things coming up 

this half term; pancake day, Swans residential to Burwell, some sporting events for groups of children as part of the 
Witchford Sports 'improve It' programme that we take part in,  and we are planning some STEM (Science, Technology, 
Engineering and Maths) visits too - more details soon. Our sports coaches are offering a range of lunchtime sports this half 

term, including: Basketball, Dodgeball, Netball, Handball, Indoor football, Benchball, Quick Cricket, Basketball, Badminton, 
Double Bounce, these are open to everyone. Premier sports is also running an after school 'Dodgeball' club on Thursdays. 
 
We have a new member of staff who joined us at the beginning of term, Mrs Fogarty is an experienced Teaching Assistant 
and is currently working across KS2 class Wednesday to Friday. A huge welcome to Mrs Fogarty who has already settled in 
brilliantly to our Benwick staff Team. 
 

 
Have a lovely weekend.  
  
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 

 

 
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
Please find attached information of an online workshop the EIFA team are holiday in the coming weeks, all about 'Arguing 

better'.  
 

 
Term Dates 
Attached and below are the term dates for 2024/2025.   
  
Have a lovely weekend.  
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 

School Secretary  
  
Important Dates: 
  
Monday 12th- 14th February                           Swans Burwell Residential Visit 
  

Monday 19th February- Friday 23rd February    Half Term 

Thursday 7th March                                       World book day 

Friday 29th March- Friday 12th April                Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April                                          INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 17th April                                     Bikeability Level 1- Owls Class 

Monday 6th May                                             Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th- Friday 17th May                         Year 6 SAT's 

Monday 27th May- Friday 31st May                  Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June                                           Heights & Weights Measurements YR & YR6 

Wednesday 5th June                                       Vision Screening YR 

Monday 22nd July                                           INSET DAY- No children in school 

Tuesday 23rd July- Friday 30th August              Summer Holidays 

Tuesday 3rd September                                   INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wedneday 4th September                               Term Starts 



Monday 28th Oct- Friday 1st Nov                     Half Term 

Monday 23rd December- Monday 6th January   Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2025                               INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025          Half Term 

Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 

 


